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GROUPES CIBLES ET METHODES DE RECHERCHE

Résidents de la région Employés travaillant dans le centre
“ métropolitaine de Bruxelles de Bruxelles
répondants valables

Nature du Questionnaire en ligne (CAWI) Questionnaire en ligne (CAWI)
questionnaire

Sélection des Panel en ligne Echantillon ponctuel
répondants

VAo t-Ne [N W=Tel i Ealil[[o]l Région métropolitaine de Bruxelles Travailleurs du Pentagone,
indépendamment de leur lieu de
résidence.

Il o [SRe [ NI To[VIEId- I 16/09-17/10/2021 17/11/2021-08/02/2022
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Visiteurs du nouveau piétonnier du
centre-ville de Bruxelles
n=1470

Enquéte en face a face (CAPI)

Dans la rue

5 lieux :
1) Place de Brouckere
2) Boulevard Anspach
3) Place de la Monnaie
4) Place Fontainas
5) Rue A. Orts

21/09 - 25/10/2021



B Boulevard Anspach (®BXL-NORD

Centre-ville Bruxelles
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Cartography: BSI-Brussels Centre Observatory-2017.
UrblS. Release 2016.Q2. CC-BY 2.0. CIBG.
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ACCES AUX MODES DE CIRCULATION

67%
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77%
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LES RAISONS DE SE RENDRE DANS LE CENTRE

Promenade

Shopping Récréatif
A Pied/A vélo Pour Se Détendre
Aller Au Bar Ou Au Restaurant

Activités Sociales Ou Culturelles

Rendre Visite A Des Amis Ou A La Famille

Aller Au Travail

Raisons Professionnelles

Deéposer Ou Aller Chercher Quelgu'un

VRIJE

Education/Ecole
Faire Des Courses Quotidiennes

Services
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LES MODES DE TRANSPORT POUR SE RENDRE DANS LE CENTRE (T1)

Transport mode regardless of purpose

2,0%
1,3%
= Own car 1,5% —\

m Shared car (ex. Cambio, Poppy)
= By foot
Bicycle or e-bicycle

u Motor/scooter /

= Train

1,0%

= Metro/premetro/tram
Bus

m Taxi, Uber, Collecto

m Electric micro-vehicle

m Other / don't know
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LES MODES DE TRANSPORT POUR SE RENDRE DANS LE CENTRE (T1

Transport mode mostly used for the main travel purpose to central Brussels

40% 50% 60% 70%

Publictransport | 55

Metro/premetro/tram <<<
Bus <<<

Train <<<

Car

By foot

Own or shared bhicycle or electric bicyde
Motor/scooter

Taxi, Uber, Collecto
Shared car

Electric micro-vehicle
Other/don't know
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N 20,4%
BN 10,6%
Bl 4.3%

36,4%

2017
m 2021



MODES DE TRANSPORT / LIEU DE RESIDENCE (T1)

Transport mode (regardless of purpose) used by place of residence (n=772)

oz W - T 2

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
mCar m Shared car (ex. Cambio, Poppy) m By foot
Bicycle (own or shared) ®m Motor/scooter W Train
B Metro/premetro/tram Bus B Taxi, Uber, Collecto

W Electric micro vehicle
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MODES DE TRANSPORT / GENRE(T1

Main transport mode regardless of purpose

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%

22%

1%
1%

Shared car (ex. Cambio, Poppy)

By foot

Bicycle (own or shared)

Motor/scooter Hy 3%
° m Male
Train B Female
31%
wetroremetrorcars - ||y ::::
Bus

Taxi, Uber, Collecto

Electric micro vehicle

Other / don't know rl 2%
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LES MODES DE TRANSPORT POUR SE RENDRE DANS LE CENTRE (T1
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With what transport do you usually cover the
longest distance during your commute?

0,9%

35%"

= Car

= On foot

= Bicycle or electric bicycle

= Motor/scooter

= Train

Metro/premetro/tram

Bus

m Other (shared car, micro-
vehicle, taxi, ...)



LES MODES DE TRANSPORT POUR SE RENDRE DANS LE CENTRE (T2

Since 1 January 2021, what transport modes do you generally
use for your trip to work in the center of Brussels?

Car | 26, 4%
Shared car | 0,4%
By foot I 37,2%
Bicycle | 35,9%
Motor/scooter [HIlI™3,1% 2017
Train I 08,6% " 20at
Other public transport | 43)3%
Taxi, Uber, Collecto M 1,3%

Other 1 2,3%

0,0% 10,0% 20,0% 30,0% 40,0% 50,0% 60,0%
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LES MODES DE TRANSPORT POUR SE RENDRE DANS LE CENTRE (T3

What mode(s) of transport did use to come here today?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

wetrojpremetrofirars - | : -

8,0%

By foot - N 27,0% 2017

Bicylce (Own or shared, electric or non-... - 5,8% 2021

Motor/scooter I 0,6%
Taxi, Uber, Collecto - 3,8%
Shared car I 0,4%
Electric micro-vehicle l 1,6%
Long distance coach I 0,9%

Other/don't know I 0,6%
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APPRECIATION

I am in favour of a car-free Boulevard Anspach

o s o)

B
S

B o e
-
B
S

o 72 o)

B

-90% -70% -50% -30% -10% 10% 30% 50% 70% 90%

37%

m Strongly disagree mDisagree - Neither agree nor disagree/ = Agree m Strongly agree
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I am in favour of a car-free Boulevard Anspach (by age)

33% 2% T1 (18-24)
36% . 18% T1 (24-34)
32% Cs% T1 (35-44)
5% N T1 (45-54)
2%  [EG%RN T1 (55-64)

20 [N T1 (65+)

s T2 (18-24)*

250 NETN T2 (24-34)
2o R T2 (35-44)
250 (NS T2 (45-54)
25 S T2 (55-64)
60% BN T3 (18-24)
57% ST T3 (24-34)
ao% D T3 (35-44)
52% S T3 (45-54)
az IR T3 (55-64)

o I T3 (65+)

-90% -70% -50% -30% -10% 10% 30% 50% 70% 90%
m Strongly disagree mDisagree  Neither agree nor disagree/ = Agree mStrongly agree
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I am in favour of a car free Boulevard Anspach (by zone of residence)

2 B0

3 [5%
oo

29

3 %.-

-90% -70% -50% -30% -10%
m Strongly disagree  m Disagree

T1 (Zonel: 1000 Brussels)
T1 (Zone 2: Rest of BCR)
T1 (Zone 3: Brussels Periphery)

T2 (Zonel: 1000 Brussels)

T2 (Zone 2: Rest of BCR)

T2 (Zone 3: Brussels Periphery)
T2 (Zone 4: Rest of Belgium)

T3 (Zonel: 1000 Brussels)
T3 (Zone 2: Rest of BCR)
T3 (Zone 3: Brussels Periphery)

46% B 73 (Zone 4: Rest of Belgium)

68% B2 713 (Zone 5: Abroad)
10% 30% 50% 70% 90%

Neither agree nor disagree/ 1Agree  m Strongly agree
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I am in favour of a car free Boulevard Anspach (by purpose of travel, T1)

Work, education

Culture, horeca, sports

Stroll or ride for leisure

oo 7- Visiting or bringing/ picking
up someone
-90% -70% -50% -30% -10% 10% 30% 50% 70% 90%

m Strongly disagree  m Disagree Neither agree nor disagree/ Agree  mStrongly agree
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I am in favour of a car free Boulevard Anspach (by frequency of visit)

27% T1 (More than 4 times a week)
32% T1 (1 to 4 times a week)
33% T1 (1 to 3 times a month)

T1 (Less than once/month but at least once/year)

T1 (Less than once a year)*

T3 (More than 4 times a week)

T3 (1 to 4 times a week)

T3 (1 to 3 times a month)

T3 (Less than once/month but at least once/year)
77% - T3 (Less than once a year)

64% P T3 (This is my first time)

-90% -70% -50% -30% -10% 10% 30% 50% 70% 90%

m Strongly disagree  mDisagree Neither agree nor disagree/ Agree  mStrongly agree
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-90%

| am in favour of a car-free Boulevard Anspach (by usual mode of transportation)

m Strongly disagree = Disagree

~70%

T1 (Car (own or shared})

T1 (on foot)

T1 (by bike fown or shared))
T1 (by train)

T1 (by metro/pre-metroftram)
T1 (by bus)

T1 (other)

T2 (Car {own or shared))

T2 (by foot)

T2 (by bike {own or shared))
T2 (by train)

T2 (by metro/pre-metro/firam)
T2 (by bus)

T2 (other)

90%

Neither agree nor disagree/ = Agree mStrongly agree
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Evaluation of the Boulevard Anspach (T3)

The pavement is pleasant 1o wak on
2021
2017

There am mteresting shops for me.
2021
207

There are nteresting bars or restaurants for me.
2021
2017

The streets and facades are attractive.

2021

2007

There am plenty of places to sit.

2021

2017

There is enough green, such as trees, plants, grass, and flowers.
2021

207

During the day, the street is dirty and not well cired for®
2021
2017
During the day, | avoid places 50 a5 not  be bothered®
2021
207

At night, the street is dirty and not well cared for*
2021
202

When it's dark, 1avoid places so a3 not to be bothered™
2021
2017

|| I Il ll II ll h LI |a

0% -70% -50% -30% -10% 10%  30% 0%
= Strongly disagree = Disagree - Neither agree nor disagree/ »Agree = Strongly agree

g
#

VRIJE
UNIVERSITEIT
EL




CONCLUSIONS

- Les tendances en matiere de transfert modal difféerent selon le groupe étudié
* Le soutien s'est fortement accru

« Positivité générale a I'égard des transports publics

« La sécurité et la propreté restent problématiques

« Mais : I'évaluation de I'espace public s'est améliorée
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- Geert Te Boveldt

a geert.te.boveldt@vub.be

. Prof. Cathy Macharis
*‘ cathy.macharis@vub.be

Liesbeth De Wilde
liesbeth.de.wilde@vub.be

Dr. Imre Keseru
imre.keseru@vub.be

¥ Boulevard de la Plaine 5, 1050 Bruxelles
€ mobilise.research.vub.be




